
Thursday 24 April 2025 Thursday Pro Comp
Preliminary competition results at 5:02 pm
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Stableford Field size: 55
Members: 48

Visitors: 7
GA, White, Men (Par 71)
GA, Red, Women (Par 74)
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Singles Comp Placings
Number Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

1 2090401804 Jeffrey Marks Man 17 39 1
2 2090400038 Bruce Amos Man 33 39 1
3 2090401959 Marc Hinderager Man 16 38 1
4 2090401585 Mark Edwards Man 22 38 1
5 2090400962 John Jensen Man 9 38 1
6 2090401470 Jeffrey Macpherson Man 14 37 1
7 2090400609 Ed Anthony Man 22 37 1
8 2090401996 Chris Wilson Man 20 36 1
9 2090401447 Troy Jeffs Man 5 36 1
10 2090400340 Peter Kirwan Man Scr 35 1
11 2090401896 Col Neilsen Man 19 35 1
12 2090400151 Lester Black Man 32 34 1
13 2090400105 Ray Salisbury Man 17 34 1
14 2090401796 Robert Vidulich Man 20 34 1
15 2012812112 Patrick Edenborough Man 1 34 1
16 2090401614 Rodney Eastwood Man 4 33 1
17 2080700166 Chris Lamont (from Shelly Beach GC)Man 8 33 1
18 2090401671 Alfonso Melisi Man 11 33 1
19 2090401928 Nicky Basson Man 3 33 1
20 2090401597 Will Sutton Man 24 32 1
21 2090401767 Paul Field Man 21 32 1
22 2090401940 Dean Murray Man 13 32 1
23 2090400230 Wayne Howard Man 19 32
24 2090401905 Bob D' Elboux Man 32 32
25 2230601238 Luke Hewitt (from Harden CC) Man 18 31
26 2090401249 Sonny Eastwood Man 22 31
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

27 2090400749 John Holmes Man 16 31
28 2130700046 Glenn BEASLEY (from Grenfell CC) Man Scr 31
29 2090401719 Rodney Haug Man 24 31
30 2090403627 Matthew Dun Man 11 31
31 2090400775 Peter Garlick Man 22 31
32 2090400940 David Henley Man 29 31
33 2090401637 Michael Prescott Man 5 30
34 2090400686 Wayne Rodwell Man 21 30
35 2090400458 John van Huizen Man 17 30
36 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith Man 9 29
37 2090401937 Jack Druery Man 36 29
38 2090401872 John Herrett Man 17 29
39 2090401847 Ken Harcombe Man 9 28
40 2090401505 Craig Jeffries Man 7 28
41 2090401193 Elwyn Ward Man 20 28
42 2090400421 Phillip Dowd Man 23 28
43 2130700183 Lachlan Torpy (from Grenfell CC) Man 30 27
44 2090401823 Don Rocavert Man 30 27
45 2130700152 Wezley Makin (from Grenfell CC) Man 12 27
46 2090401841 David Thompson Man 17 27
47 2130700125 Grant TORPY (from Grenfell CC) Man 13 26
48 2090400433 Colin Ridding Man 22 26
49 2090405059 Peter Taylor Man 26 25
50 2090406187 Luke O'Reilly Man 18 25
51 2090406048 Christopher Doorey Man 23 25
52 2090401092 Mark Rush Man 15 24
53 2090406303 Emanuel Attard Man 31 23
54 2090402110 Brett Bembrick Man 17 21
55 2121300807 Michael Craig (from Mt Broughton) Man 26 20
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Mens A Grade Trophies
Number Name GenderAward PrizeHandicap Score
2090401804 Jeffrey Marks ManWinner 40.0017 39
2090401959 Marc Hinderager ManRunner-up 30.0016 38
2090400962 John Jensen Man3rd Place 20.009 38

Mens A Grade Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 2090401804 Jeffrey Marks Man 17 39
2 2090401959 Marc Hinderager Man 16 38
3 2090400962 John Jensen Man 9 38
4 2090401470 Jeffrey Macpherson Man 14 37
5 2090401447 Troy Jeffs Man 5 36
6 2090400340 Peter Kirwan Man Scr 35
7 2090400105 Ray Salisbury Man 17 34
8 2012812112 Patrick Edenborough Man 1 34
9 2090401614 Rodney Eastwood Man 4 33
10 2080700166 Chris Lamont (from Shelly Beach GC) Man 8 33
11 2090401671 Alfonso Melisi Man 11 33
12 2090401928 Nicky Basson Man 3 33
13 2090401940 Dean Murray Man 13 32
14 2090400749 John Holmes Man 16 31
15 2130700046 Glenn BEASLEY (from Grenfell CC) Man Scr 31
16 2090403627 Matthew Dun Man 11 31
17 2090401637 Michael Prescott Man 5 30
18 2090400458 John van Huizen Man 17 30
19 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith Man 9 29
20 2090401872 John Herrett Man 17 29
21 2090401847 Ken Harcombe Man 9 28
22 2090401505 Craig Jeffries Man 7 28
23 2130700152 Wezley Makin (from Grenfell CC) Man 12 27
24 2090401841 David Thompson Man 17 27
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Mens A Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

25 2130700125 Grant TORPY (from Grenfell CC) Man 13 26
26 2090401092 Mark Rush Man 15 24
27 2090402110 Brett Bembrick Man 17 21

Mens B Grade Trophies
Number Name GenderAward PrizeHandicap Score
2090400038 Bruce Amos ManWinner 40.0033 39
2090401585 Mark Edwards ManRunner-up 30.0022 38
2090400609 Ed Anthony Man3rd Place 20.0022 37

Mens B Grade Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 2090400038 Bruce Amos Man 33 39
2 2090401585 Mark Edwards Man 22 38
3 2090400609 Ed Anthony Man 22 37
4 2090401996 Chris Wilson Man 20 36
5 2090401896 Col Neilsen Man 19 35
6 2090400151 Lester Black Man 32 34
7 2090401796 Robert Vidulich Man 20 34
8 2090401597 Will Sutton Man 24 32
9 2090401767 Paul Field Man 21 32
10 2090400230 Wayne Howard Man 19 32
11 2090401905 Bob D' Elboux Man 32 32
12 2230601238 Luke Hewitt (from Harden CC) Man 18 31
13 2090401249 Sonny Eastwood Man 22 31
14 2090401719 Rodney Haug Man 24 31
15 2090400775 Peter Garlick Man 22 31
16 2090400940 David Henley Man 29 31
17 2090400686 Wayne Rodwell Man 21 30
18 2090401937 Jack Druery Man 36 29
19 2090401193 Elwyn Ward Man 20 28
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Mens B Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

20 2090400421 Phillip Dowd Man 23 28
21 2130700183 Lachlan Torpy (from Grenfell CC) Man 30 27
22 2090401823 Don Rocavert Man 30 27
23 2090400433 Colin Ridding Man 22 26
24 2090405059 Peter Taylor Man 26 25
25 2090406187 Luke O'Reilly Man 18 25
26 2090406048 Christopher Doorey Man 23 25
27 2090406303 Emanuel Attard Man 31 23
28 2121300807 Michael Craig (from Mt Broughton) Man 26 20

Nearest the Pin Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Balls
2012812112 Patrick Edenborough Man7th Hole 120cm 2
2090406187 Luke O'Reilly Man14th Hole 301cm 2


